SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

Notice is Hereby Given that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego will consider for adoption:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 21.2111 OF CHAPTER 21 AND ADDING SECTION 21.2214 TO CHAPTER 22 OF TITLE 2, DIVISION 1 OF THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY CODE OF REGULATORY ORDINANCES RELATING TO ENTERTAINMENT ESTABLISHMENTS AND PUBLIC DANCES (DISTRICTS: ALL)

This ordinance will remove license requirements associated with entertainment establishments and public dances for certain tax-exempt organizations. Said proposed ordinance will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for the first reading on October 22, 2024 at which time public testimony will be received.

The Board meets at 9 a.m., in Room 310, County Administration Center, 1600 Pacific Highway, San Diego, California.

Interested persons are encouraged to review the text of the proposed ordinance in detail. A certified copy of the full text is posted in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, Room 402, of said Administration Center, and is also available online at http://www.sandiegocob.com.

Those wishing to comment on the proposed ordinance may submit written comments via mail to 1600 Pacific Highway, Room 402, San Diego, CA 92101 Attn: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, or via eComment through the County's website at www.sandiegocounty.gov/ecomment, or request to speak during the meeting pursuant to the regulations in place at the time of the meeting, as provided on the County's website.

This summary is published pursuant to Government Code Section 25124 and Board of Supervisors' action of January 2, 1979, authorizing publication.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY Claudia G. Silva, County Counsel BY: Mark Day, Senior Deputy County Counsel